FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

In accordance with the SW 38th/40th St Phase A & SW 38th St Phase B (from SW 80th Ave to SW 43rd Ct)
Agreemententered into on February 7,2023, and all of its amendments (if any), collectively (the “Agreement™)
this First Amendment to the Agreement (this “Amendment”) is made and entered into by and between Kimley-
Horn and Associates, Inc., whose principal address is 421 Fayetteville Street, Suite 600, Raleigh, NC 27601,
with a local office located at 1700 SE 17th Street, Suite 200, Ocala, FL 34471; possessing FEIN 56-0885615,
(hereinafter referred to as "FIRM") and Marion County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 601 SE
25th Avenue, Ocala, FL, 34471, (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™).
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect until completion of all services required
of FIRM, and the parties wish to amend the Agreement.

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, COUNTY and FIRM
(singularly referred to as “Party”, collectively “Parties”) hereto agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be deemed to amend and become part of the Agreement in accordance with the
project 22Q-152, (the “Project”). All provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended herein shall
remain in full force and effect.

2. In addition to the work already undertaken as part of the Project, FIRM is hereby retained to complete
the work identified on Kimley-Horn Task Order 13, West Port High School Alternative Access, a copy
attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

3. FIRM shall complete the work identified in Exhibit 1 (the “Work™) within 60 calendar days from the
date FIRM receives a Purchase Order from the County (the “Term”).

4, COUNTY shall make payment of $16,870.00, (the “Agreement Price”), to FIRM under COUNTYs
established procedure, upon completion of Work. There shall be no provisions for pricing adjustments
during the Term. Submissions of FIRM’s invoice for final payment and reimbursements shall constitute
FIRM’s certified representation to COUNTY that, upon receipt from COUNTY of the amount invoiced,
all obligations of FIRM to others, including its consultants, incurred in connection with the Project, will
be paid forthwith. The Agreement Price is based upon the Cost Estimate for Services, a copy attached
hereto as Table A to Exhibit 1.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally]

22Q-152-CA-01 CNT | Page 1 of 5












Kimley»Horn

TABLEA
COST ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES

PROJECT: TASK ORDER 13_WEST PORT ALTERNATIVE ACCESS DATE: MARCH 7, 2024
CLIENT: MARION COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER

KH PM: AMBER L. GARTNER, P.E.

BASIS FOR ESTIMATE: RFQ 23Q-087 COUNTY-APPROVED HOURLY RATES; CIVIL/SITE ENGINEERS FOR MISC PROJECTS

DIRECT LABOR ( MAN-HOURS)
Project Project CADD
Manager Engineer Staff Engineer |CADD Designer Technician Ciencal
{Registered) {Registerad)
Labor Hours SUB ($) Labor Total

TASK ID TASK DESCRIPTION $210.00 $170.00 $128.00 $110.00 $90.00 $60.00
1 WEST PORT ALTERNATIVE ACCESS EVALUATION 14 20 60 18 5 10 127 $ 16,870
TOTALS: 14 20 60 18 5 10 127 S - S 16,870.00
Grand Total:  § 16,870.00

22Q-152-CA-01 CNT | Page 5 of 5





